

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, MARCH 13th, 2018 @ 2:30 P.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$1,231,681.00
City of Defiance - College Place Improvement Project
Project No. 1626

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	HELMS & SONS EXC.		BRYAN EXCAVATING		VERNON NAGEL INC		VTF EXCAVATION		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC		MILLER CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE (HELMS & SONS)	TOTAL COST (HELMS & SONS)	UNIT PRICE (BRYAN EXC)	TOTAL COST (BRYAN EXC)	UNIT PRICE (VERNON NAGEL)	TOTAL COST (VERNON NAGEL)	UNIT PRICE (VTF)	TOTAL COST (VTF)	UNIT PRICE (CRESTLINE)	TOTAL COST (CRESTLINE)	UNIT PRICE (MILLER)	TOTAL COST (MILLER)
201E11000	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,975.46	\$3,975.46	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
202E30000	Walk Removed	7552	SF	\$1.00	\$7,552.00	\$0.60	\$4,531.20	\$2.00	\$15,104.00	\$1.83	\$13,820.16	\$1.00	\$7,552.00	\$2.00	\$15,104.00
202E32500	Curb & Gutter Removed	3047	FT	\$3.00	\$9,141.00	\$3.80	\$11,578.60	\$2.00	\$6,094.00	\$4.12	\$12,553.64	\$4.00	\$12,188.00	\$3.00	\$9,141.00
202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	287	FT	\$19.00	\$5,453.00	\$28.00	\$8,036.00	\$15.00	\$4,305.00	\$22.00	\$6,314.00	\$18.00	\$5,166.00	\$23.00	\$6,601.00
202E53010	Parking Block Removed & Reset	30	EA	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.58	\$1,247.40	\$71.00	\$2,130.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	11	EA	\$390.00	\$4,290.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$305.77	\$3,363.47	\$430.00	\$4,730.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00
202E98100	Removal Misc. Private Sign Removal and Installation	4	EA	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,193.58	\$4,774.32	\$261.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
202D98100	Removal Misc. Concrete Planter and Base Removal	7	EA	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$282.76	\$1,979.32	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
202E10000	Excavation	2198	CY	\$11.75	\$25,496.50	\$11.60	\$25,496.80	\$18.00	\$39,564.00	\$12.13	\$26,661.74	\$15.00	\$43,960.00	\$20.00	\$43,970.00
202E20000	Embankment	51	CY	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$22.00	\$1,122.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$5.85	\$298.35	\$22.00	\$1,122.00	\$15.00	\$765.00
204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	3020	SY	\$1.00	\$3,020.00	\$2.80	\$8,456.00	\$0.25	\$755.00	\$0.75	\$2,265.00	\$1.00	\$3,020.00	\$1.00	\$3,020.00
204E13000	Excavation of Subgrade	1007	CY	\$11.75	\$11,832.25	\$11.70	\$11,781.90	\$18.00	\$18,126.00	\$7.67	\$7,723.69	\$18.00	\$18,126.00	\$8.00	\$8,056.00
204E30020	Granular Material, Type C	1007	CY	\$38.00	\$38,266.00	\$37.30	\$37,561.10	\$42.00	\$42,294.00	\$36.97	\$37,228.79	\$37.00	\$37,259.00	\$25.00	\$25,175.00
204E45000	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$188.12	\$376.24	\$84.00	\$168.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
204E50000	Geotextile Fabric, Type D	3020	SY	\$1.10	\$3,322.00	\$0.75	\$2,265.00	\$1.00	\$3,020.00	\$1.57	\$4,741.40	\$2.00	\$6,040.00	\$0.75	\$2,265.00
608E10001	4" Concrete Walk, as per plan	5915	SF	\$5.00	\$29,575.00	\$6.25	\$36,968.75	\$6.00	\$35,490.00	\$5.43	\$32,118.45	\$5.00	\$29,575.00	\$5.00	\$29,575.00
608E52000	Curb Ramp	738	SF	\$11.00	\$8,118.00	\$7.50	\$5,535.00	\$8.00	\$5,904.00	\$7.27	\$5,365.26	\$8.00	\$5,904.00	\$7.50	\$5,535.00
608E53020	Detectable Warning	99	SF	\$41.25	\$4,083.75	\$31.50	\$3,118.50	\$24.00	\$2,376.00	\$38.30	\$3,791.70	\$20.00	\$1,980.00	\$42.00	\$4,158.00
653E10000	Topsoll Furnished & Placed	294	CY	\$34.00	\$9,996.00	\$52.80	\$15,820.00	\$30.00	\$8,820.00	\$36.85	\$10,833.90	\$50.00	\$14,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,350.00
861E10001	Geogrid for Subgrade Stabilization, as per plan,	3020	SY	\$2.40	\$7,248.00	\$6.00	\$18,120.00	\$2.25	\$6,795.00	\$1.57	\$4,741.40	\$3.00	\$9,060.00	\$4.00	\$12,080.00
690E98400	Bioretention Tree Trench	1	LS	\$68,800.00	\$68,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$61,456.34	\$61,456.34	\$80,700.00	\$80,700.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
659E00100	Soil Analysis Test	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$71.76	\$71.76	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
659E98700	Seeding, Misc.: Seeding & Mulching, as per plan	1	LS	\$4,505.00	\$4,505.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,075.78	\$5,075.78	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LUMP	\$7,775.00	\$7,775.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,289.12	\$3,289.12	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
690E98400	Erosion Control	1	LUMP	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.48	\$4,500.48	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.46	CY	\$1,025.00	\$471.50	\$6,900.00	\$3,174.00	\$2,000.00	\$920.00	\$2,827.13	\$1,300.48	\$2,700.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,700.00	\$782.00
605E14000	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	1608	FT	\$7.00	\$11,256.00	\$9.60	\$15,436.80	\$8.00	\$12,864.00	\$8.03	\$12,912.24	\$11.00	\$17,688.00	\$8.00	\$12,864.00
611E00900	6" Conduit, Type B, for Drainage Connection	200	FT	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.41	\$1,282.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
611E01100	6" Conduit, Type C, for Drainage Connection	200	FT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.41	\$1,282.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
611E01400	6" Conduit, Type E, for Drainage Connection	200	FT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.41	\$1,282.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
611E01500	6" Conduit, Type F, for Drainage Connection	200	FT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.41	\$1,282.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
611E04401	12" Conduit, Type B, as per plan 707.33	558	FT	\$59.25	\$33,061.50	\$30.00	\$16,740.00	\$65.00	\$36,270.00	\$41.79	\$23,318.82	\$62.00	\$34,596.00	\$44.00	\$24,552.00
611E05901	15" Conduit, Type B, as per plan 707.33	101	FT	\$66.50	\$6,716.50	\$46.00	\$4,646.00	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	\$63.38	\$6,401.38	\$69.00	\$6,969.00	\$57.00	\$5,757.00
611E07401	18" Conduit, Type B, as per plan 707.33	252	FT	\$94.50	\$23,814.00	\$68.00	\$17,136.00	\$95.00	\$23,940.00	\$78.38	\$19,751.76	\$102.00	\$25,704.00	\$80.00	\$20,160.00
611E10401	24" Conduit, Type B, as per plan 707.33	473	FT	\$127.00	\$60,071.00	\$83.00	\$39,259.00	\$125.00	\$59,125.00	\$84.69	\$40,058.37	\$121.00	\$57,233.00	\$90.00	\$42,570.00
611E10601	24" Conduit, Type C, as per plan 707.33	468	FT	\$73.50	\$34,398.00	\$50.00	\$23,400.00	\$55.00	\$25,740.00	\$40.76	\$19,075.68	\$57.00	\$26,676.00	\$60.00	\$28,080.00
611E96600	Conduit, Bored or Jacked, 36" 707.70	61	FT	\$531.00	\$32,391.00	\$545.00	\$33,245.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$459.12	\$28,006.32	\$600.00	\$36,600.00	\$665.00	\$40,565.00
611E97000	Slotted Drain, Type 1, 10"	103	FT	\$127.75	\$13,158.25	\$110.00	\$11,330.00	\$100.00	\$10,300.00	\$74.97	\$7,721.91	\$134.00	\$13,802.00	\$83.00	\$8,549.00
611E97200	Storm Drain	2	EA	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,221.56	\$6,443.12	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
611E99575	Catch Basin, No. 3	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,062.97	\$12,251.88	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3A	17	EA	\$1,775.00	\$30,175.00	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$45,900.00	\$2,197.99	\$37,365.83	\$2,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,925.00	\$32,725.00
611E98390	Catch Basin, No. 7	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,286.90	\$2,286.90	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00
611E99575	Manhole, No. 3, App	12	EA	\$3,175.00	\$38,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,317.12	\$51,805.44	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00
252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	252	FT	\$1.50	\$378.00	\$4.00	\$1,008.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$1.32	\$332.64	\$3.00	\$756.00	\$3.50	\$882.00
254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 3" Depth	158	SY	\$18.50	\$2,923.00	\$14.00	\$2,212.00	\$9.00	\$1,422.00	\$10.76	\$1,700.08	\$23.00	\$3,634.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00
302E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	321	CY	\$149.50	\$47,989.50	\$151.00	\$48,471.00	\$150.00	\$48,150.00	\$180.65	\$57,988.65	\$139.00	\$44,619.00	\$180.00	\$57,780.00
304E20000	Aggregate Base	832	CY	\$36.00	\$29,952.00	\$40.00	\$33,280.00	\$40.00	\$33,280.00	\$38.13	\$31,724.16	\$39.00	\$32,448.00	\$38.00	\$31,616.00
407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	457	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,828.00	\$4.80	\$2,193.60	\$1.95	\$891.15	\$2.33	\$1,064.81	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$2.00	\$914.00
441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448)	208	CY	\$179.50	\$37,336.00	\$200.00	\$41,600.00	\$216.00	\$44,928.00	\$260.26	\$54,134.08	\$195.00	\$40,560.00	\$230.00	\$47,840.00
441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	153	CY	\$161.50	\$24,709.50	\$175.00	\$26,775.00	\$191.00	\$29,223.00	\$228.44	\$34,951.32	\$168.00	\$25,704.00	\$220.00	\$33,660.00
441E50400	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448)	2	CY	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$598.03	\$1,196.06	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
441E50600	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	2	CY	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$598.03	\$1,196.06	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
452E10010	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	129	SY	\$51.25	\$6,611.25	\$68.00	\$8,772.00	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$59.99	\$7,738.71	\$59.00	\$7,611.00	\$55.00	\$7,095.00
609E26000	Curb, Type 6	2511	FT	\$12.50	\$31,387.50	\$13.00	\$32,643.00	\$13.00	\$32,643.00	\$13.47	\$33,823.17	\$14.00	\$35,154.00	\$13.00	\$32,643.00
609E98000	Curb, Misc.: 12" Concrete Curb	264	FT	\$18.50	\$4,884.00	\$31.00	\$8,184.00	\$28.00	\$7,392.00	\$34.46	\$9,097.44	\$18.00	\$4,752.00	\$26.00	\$6,864.00
638E20750	6" Fire Hydrant, City of Defiance	1	EA	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,442.33	\$5,442.33	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
638E10480	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$590.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.95	\$850.95	\$715.00	\$940.00	\$715.00	\$940.00
638E10800	Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	8	EA	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.0						

625E25300 Conduit, 1 1/2", 725.04	1210	FT	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$4.20	\$5,082.00	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$7.18	\$8,687.80	\$9.00	\$10,890.00	\$6.50	\$7,865.00
Luminaire, Decorative, as per plan, Solid State (LED),														
625E27551 Type 4, 9500 Lumens	12	EA	\$753.00	\$9,036.00	\$732.00	\$8,784.00	\$753.00	\$9,036.00	\$1,315.65	\$15,787.80	\$773.00	\$9,276.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
625E29002 Trench, 24" Deep	1210	FT	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$4.25	\$5,142.50	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$8.37	\$10,127.70	\$8.00	\$9,680.00	\$8.00	\$9,680.00
625E30500 Pull Box, 725.06, Size 1.5	2	EA	\$857.00	\$1,714.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$857.00	\$1,714.00	\$538.22	\$1,076.44	\$602.00	\$1,204.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
625E30706 Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	1	EA	\$897.00	\$897.00	\$727.00	\$727.00	\$897.00	\$897.00	\$538.22	\$538.22	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
625E32000 Ground Rod	12	EA	\$242.00	\$2,904.00	\$63.00	\$756.00	\$242.00	\$2,904.00	\$143.53	\$1,722.36	\$177.00	\$2,124.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
625E36000 Plastic Caution Tape	1110	FT	\$0.10	\$111.00	\$0.25	\$277.50	\$0.10	\$111.00	\$0.48	\$532.80	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$0.50	\$555.00
625E75402 Light Pole Removed for Storage	4	EA	\$398.00	\$1,592.00	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$398.00	\$1,592.00	\$191.37	\$765.48	\$429.00	\$1,716.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
625E75504 Luminaire Removed for Storage	4	EA	\$348.00	\$1,392.00	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$348.00	\$1,392.00	\$119.61	\$478.44	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
625E75522 Luminaire Support Foundation Removed	4	EA	\$403.50	\$1,614.00	\$188.00	\$752.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$239.21	\$956.84	\$429.00	\$1,716.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
625E75800 Disconnect Circuit	3	EA	\$298.50	\$895.50	\$38.00	\$114.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$119.60	\$358.80	\$191.00	\$573.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
625E98000 Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole Foundation, 18"x4" Deep	12	EA	\$673.50	\$8,082.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$675.00	\$8,100.00	\$956.84	\$11,482.08	\$730.00	\$8,760.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00
630E02100 Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post	170	FT	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.96	\$2,033.20	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00
630E03100 Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	110	FT	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$14.35	\$1,578.50	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00
630E08501 Street Name Sign Support, as per plan	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$418.62	\$837.24	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
630E80100 Sign, Flat Sheet	80	SF	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$26.31	\$2,104.80	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00
630E80501 Sign, Double Faced, Street Name, as per plan	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$86.00	\$344.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$179.41	\$717.64	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
630E84900 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	23	EA	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$17.94	\$412.62	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$17.00	\$391.00
630E85100 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$89.70	\$358.80	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$81.00	\$324.00
Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support &														
630E86002 Disposal	21	EA	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$42.00	\$882.00	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$17.94	\$376.74	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$17.00	\$357.00
642E30000 Removal of Pavement Marking	300	FT	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.57	\$2,871.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00
644 E003000 Center Line	0.22	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,772.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,960.45	\$2,631.30	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,155.00
644E00500 Stop Line, 24"	10	FT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.96	\$119.60	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$90.00
644E00601 Crosswalk Line, as per plan	1067	CY	\$2.75	\$2,934.25	\$3.50	\$3,734.50	\$2.75	\$2,934.25	\$3.29	\$3,510.43	\$3.00	\$3,201.00	\$3.25	\$3,467.75
661E00500 Mulch	12.25	CY	\$60.00	\$735.00	\$72.00	\$882.00	\$62.00	\$759.50	\$74.16	\$908.46	\$62.00	\$759.50	\$67.00	\$820.75
Deciduous Tree, 1 1/2" Caliper, Amelanchier X														
661E40060 Grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance'	11	EA	\$357.00	\$3,927.00	\$430.00	\$4,730.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$251.17	\$2,762.87	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00
Deciduous Tree, 1 1/2" Caliper, Syringa Reticulata														
661E40060 'Ivory Silk'	13	EA	\$357.00	\$4,641.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$251.17	\$3,265.21	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00
Deciduous Tree, 1 1/2" Caliper, Koelreuteria														
661E40060 Paniculata	12	EA	\$354.00	\$4,248.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$275.09	\$3,301.08	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
661E40060 Deciduous Tree, 1 1/2" Caliper, Acer Campestre	13	EA	\$357.00	\$4,641.00	\$740.00	\$9,620.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$251.17	\$3,265.21	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00
662E31000 Landscape Watering	735	GAL	\$1.00	\$735.00	\$5.00	\$3,675.00	\$1.00	\$735.00	\$0.80	\$588.00	\$1.00	\$735.00	\$1.00	\$735.00
690E98000 Tree Grate	12	EA	\$2,450.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,597.22	\$31,166.64	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00
410E12000 Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A or B	60	CY	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.35	\$1,881.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
614E10000 Asphalt Concrete For Maintaining Traffic	50	CY	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$243.92	\$12,196.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
616E10000 Water	52	MGAL	\$1.00	\$52.00	\$11.00	\$572.00	\$2.00	\$104.00	\$15.18	\$789.36	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$52.00
108E10000 CPM Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,691.10	\$2,691.10	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
614E11000 Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$8,926.61	\$8,926.61	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,444.91	\$14,444.91	\$7,410.00	\$7,410.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
619E16000 Field Office, Type A	7	MNTH	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$837.23	\$5,860.61	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying	1	LS	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,950.57	\$14,950.57	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
624E10000 Mobilization	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,557.15	\$11,557.15	\$31,397.50	\$31,397.50	\$61,290.00	\$61,290.00

TOTAL CORRECTED BID =	\$1,090,302.86	TOTAL CORRECTED BID =	\$1,096,336.75	TOTAL CORRECTED BID =	\$1,139,341.40	TOTAL CORRECTED BID =	\$1,153,949.45	TOTAL CORRECTED BID =	\$1,166,730.00	TOTAL CORRECTED BID =	\$1,219,900.50
TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED =	\$1,090,301.25	TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED =	\$1,096,336.75	TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED =	\$1,139,341.40	TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED =	\$1,154,151.45	TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED =	\$1,181,089.00	TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED =	\$1,219,290.50